
1 
 

Apihimal Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Khandeswari, Darchula 

Sudur Pashchim Province, Nepal 

Invitation for  E-Bids 

Procurement for Construction of ChhipulKedar Religious and historical temple   
TENDER NOTICE NO. : AHRM/DAR/NCB/WORKS-01-2081/082 

FIRST DATE OF PUBLICATION: - 2081-09-02 BS   (12/17/2024)AD 

1. Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of ChhipulKedar Religious and historical temple  
ward no-06 mentioned below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract as described 
in table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders. 

2. Apihimal Rural  Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive  invites  electronic bids from eligible bidders for Works  under 
National Competitive Bidding procedure. Only eligible bidders as per clause 42(2) of PPR 2064 should participate in this bidding  

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Apihimal Rural Municipality, (email:- apihimaldarchula@gmail), 
Khandeswari, Darchula, Sudur Pashchim. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents only may be purchased from e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp for contract No 

AHRM/DAR/NCB/WORKS-01-2081/082. Submission of bid to e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . Bid received after 
this dead line will be rejected. 

5. The bid will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hours on 31st day from the 
date of Invitation for Bid Notice Published at the office of Apihimal Rural Municipality, Khandeshwari Darchula. Bid must be 
valid for a period 90 days after bid opening amounting to a minimum of as mentioned above which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 120 days). If bidders wish to submit Bid Security in the   form of cash, the cash should 
be deposited in 
Name of the Bank: Machhapuchhre Bank Limited, khandeshwari Darchuila               Name of Office: Apihimal Rural Muncipality              

Rajaswa khata: Office Account No: 0980075962800161 

Dharauti khata : 0980075962800042 

6. If the last date of Pre-Bid meeting/purchasing/submission day falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original 
last date of bid submission. 

7. Other information not mentioned above is as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 with  
latest amendment.  The employer reserves the right to amend and correct at any time, in case of any discrepancies or error in  

bidding document, tender notice or any other document. 

8. Apihimal Rural Municipality,Darchula reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annual the process and  reject all bids 
at any time prior to contract award. 
 

(Chief Administrative Officer) 

S N 
 

 
Contract No 

 

 
Description of Works 

Estimated Amount( 

Without of Ps, 

contingency & VAT) 

Bid Security Amount 

(NRs) 

Bid Document Price 

(NRs) 

 

1 
AHRM/DAR/NCB

/WORKS-01-

2081/082 

Procurement for 

Construction of 
ChhipulKedar Religious 
and historical temple   

4769465.31 150000/- 3,000/- 

 
 
 


